PATENTS ONLY 05-24-2	000 PATENTS ONLY				
то -	TENTS AND TRADEMARKS Jenent or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying par Kousuke OKURA Toshihiro KODERA Hidemasa MOURI	ne and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Taiho Industries Co., Ltd. Address: 21-44, Takanawa 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0074, Japan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX]	No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] N				
3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: January 11, 2000	[] Other				
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date the application is: Date					
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/489,030	B. Patent No(s). PE CO				
	PANDER PANDER				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	attached? [] Yes [XX] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	attached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	attached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	attached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do N 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	attached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do N 151MBRZZ 00000093 09483030 40.00 09 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	attached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do N 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	attached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:				

PATENT REEL: 010800 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

		(I) Kousuke	OKURA			
		(2) Toshihiro KODERA				
	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3) Hidemasa MOURI				
		(4)				
		(5)				
		In consideration	on of the sum of one on the of the undersigned, t	dollar (\$1.00) and other	good and valuable consid- to assign, and hereby does	
(6) Inse	ert name of Assignee	(6) <u>Faiho Industries Co., Ltd.</u> 21-44, Takanawa 2-chome, Minato-ku,				
(7) [nse	21-44, Takanawa 2-chome, Minato-ku, Taddress of Assignee (7) Tokyo 108-0074, Japan				-ku,	
		States, its territories	, dependencies and po		nd interest for the United on, and all applications for wn as	
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		(8) INKJET-PRINTING MATERIALS AND COATING AGENTS				
		THEREFOR			Foreign Application of Case No. H 11 - 1463	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
	ert Date of Signing of Dication	(9) on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4 4 4 4 4	
	Alternative identification for filed applications					
division Assign concersible in States ting the ceedin the U signee hereir identificorda benef	It of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, execut	thereof and also to ex xpedient or essential to to execute all papers ntinuation or division ing forward with such i) to perform all affirm) to communicate to the ents thereof, and will, authorize(s) and requisaid application or and interest, and hereby of they have) not execute grant(s) the firm of five essary or desirable in of the binding upon my (of diministrators, successored by the undersigned	ecute separate assignments its full protection and necessary in connection re-issue thereof and netereference. In a tive acts which may need assignee or represent upon request, but with est(s) the Commissions ovenants that he has (d and will not execute Browdy and Neimark forder to comply with the control of the date(s) opposite the court of the date of the court of the date of the court of the date of the court of the	nents in connection with dittle in and to the inve on with any interference to cooperate with the abenecessary to obtain statives thereof any facts thout expense to me (upon continuing application they have) full right to any agreement in confidence power to insert on the rules of the United diministrators, and/or as a Assignee.	h such applications as the ntion hereby transferred. e which may be declared Assignee in every way posa a grant of a valid United sknown to me (us) respects), testify in any legal property and all Letters Patents of const hereof to the said Asconvey the entire interest ict herewith. This assignment any further States Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the sol. Kousuke OKURA	
(1)	2000 /1 /11	Name of Inventor	Tochihire	Kodera	Toshihiro KODERA	
(2)	Date $\frac{2000/1/11}{2000/1/11}$ Date $\frac{2000/1/11}{2000/1/11}$	Name of Inventor _	Hidemaso	n Mouri	Hidemasa MOURI	
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor _				
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor				
(5)						
Date						
Date	·	Witness			PATENT	

RECORDED: 05/05/2000 REEL: 010800 FRAME: 0974